

"Cultivating each child's unique ability to flourish in mind, body, and spirit"

## 2025-2026 Tuition and Payment Options

A non-refundable Tuition Advance equal to 1/10 of the annual tuition is required with your re-enrollment contract to secure a place in the program, and will be credited to the full tuition amount, lowering the amount of your installments.

To better meet your family's needs, MSM offers a variety of payment options. All payment plan billing is through your FACTS Management account.

- Annual: Pay tuition in full, due July 1.
- Semester: Pay tuition in two (2) equal payments due July 1 and January 1.
- Quarterly: Pay tuition in four (4) equal payments due July 1, October 1, January 1 and March 1.
- Monthly: Pay tuition in ten (10) equal payments due the 1<sup>st</sup> of the month, July to April.

Program	Annual	Transportation	Annual	
Toddler (Half-day: see	\$21,840	Round Trip	\$3110	
Extended Day below)				
Primary (Half-day: see	\$19,750	One Way	\$2635	
Extended Day below)				
Kindergarten (Full-day)	\$23,200	One-time Applica	One-time Application Fee per Child: \$125 One-time Enrollment Deposit per Child: \$1900	
		One-time Enrollm		
Elementary	\$25,600	Materials Fee: all	Materials Fee: all students \$400, due annually	
		on July 1		
<b>Extended Day</b> (12:00-3:30pm)	\$4,320	Elementary Activi	Elementary Activity Fee	
(2-4 year olds)		Due annually on J	Due annually on July 1	
<b>Aftercare</b> (3:30-5:30pm)	\$2,850	Lower: Activity Fe	Lower: Activity Fee \$445	
(2-12 year olds)		Upper: Activity Fe	Upper: Activity Fee & MMUN \$1100	

<u>Sibling Discount</u>: If you have more than one child enrolled at MSM, a 10% tuition discount is given to the younger sibling(s). The discount is only applicable to the base tuition listed above and transportation fees.